STRATHROY MUNICIPAL CEMETERY FEES

Effective January 1, 2025

INTERMENT RIGHTS (BURIAL/INURNMENT/SCATTERING R

Traditional Grave (1 Traditional Burial +

SALES

CARE &
MTCE

IGHTS)

TOTAL
FEE

HST

1 Inurnment OR 4 Inurnments) $780.00 | $520.00 $1,300.00 | $169.00
Niche - polumbarlum Top 2 Rows (2 Inurnments $2.167.50 | $382.50 | $2,550.00 | $331.50
& Lettering)

Niche - Columbarium Bottom 2 Rows (2 $1,967.75| $347.25 | $2,315.00 | $300.95
Inurnments & Lettering)

Cremation Lot (2 Inurnments) $429.00 | $286.00 [ $715.00 | $92.95
Scattering Ground* - $30.00* [ $30.00 $3.90

Infants in Babies' Rest $50.00 |[$175.00*| $225.00 | $29.25

INTERMENT CHARGES (BURIAL/OPENING & CLOSING)

Burial - Traditional

Burial - Cremation

Burial - Infant

Inurnment in Columbarium Niche

Each Additional Set of Cremains Placed
in Same Location at Same time

Scattering of Ashes

OTHER CHARGES

Winter Surcharge
Thawing & Snow Removal

After-Hours Surcharge
Saturdays/Arrivals After 4 PM

Transfer of Ownership and/or New Deed

Disinterment - Traditional

Disinterment - Cremation

No Vault Burials

Interment Cancellation - Burial - Traditional (if

cancelled within 24 hours of service)

Interment Cancellation - Burial - Cremation (if

cancelled within 24 hours of service)

CONTRIBUTION TO CARE & MAINTENANCE - MARKERS*

Flat marker less than 173 square inches

$1,012.00

$131.56

BAO Interment
Tax*

TOTAL
INCL. TAX

$1,469.00
$2,881.50
$2,615.95
$807.95
$33.90

$254.25

$1,173.56

$595.00 | $77.35 $30.00 $702.35
$60.00 | $7.80 $30.00 $97.80
$570.00 | $74.10 $30.00 $674.10
$120.00 | $15.60 $30.00 $165.60

$565.00

$235.00

$73.45

$30.55

$295.00

$38.35

$55.00

$7.15

$1,480.00

$192.40

$625.00

$81.25

$650.00

$84.50

$400.00

$52.00

$150.00

$0.00

$19.50

Flat marker 173 square inches or more $100.00 | $13.00
Upright monument up to 4 feet in height or width $200.00 | $26.00
Upright monument more than 4 feet in height/width $400.00 | $52.00

* Fee set by Province

$668.45

$265.55
$333.35
$62.15
$1,672.40
$706.25
$734.50
$452.00

$169.50

$0.00
$113.00
$226.00

$452.00

*When purchasing graves or niche in the columbarium, prices quoted are for the property only and do not include

interment or inurnment charges.



