STRATHROY MUNICIPAL CEMETERY FEES Effective January 1, 2025	SALES	CARE & MTCE	TOTAL FEE	нѕт	BAO Interment Tax*	TOTAL INCL. TAX
INTERMENT RIGHTS (BURIAL/INURNMENT/SCATTERING RIGHTS)						
Traditional Grave (1 Traditional Burial + 1 Inurnment OR 4 Inurnments)	\$780.00	\$520.00	\$1,300.00	\$169.00		\$1,469.00
Niche - Columbarium Top 2 Rows (2 Inurnments & Lettering)	\$2,167.50	\$382.50	\$2,550.00	\$331.50		\$2,881.50
Niche - Columbarium Bottom 2 Rows (2 Inurnments & Lettering)	\$1,967.75	\$347.25	\$2,315.00	\$300.95		\$2,615.95
Cremation Lot (2 Inurnments)	\$429.00	\$286.00	\$715.00	\$92.95		\$807.95
Scattering Ground*		\$30.00*	\$30.00	\$3.90		\$33.90
Infants in Babies' Rest	\$50.00	\$175.00*	\$225.00	\$29.25		\$254.25
INTERMENT CHARGES (BURIAL/OPENING & CLOSING)						
Burial - Traditional			\$1,012.00	\$131.56	\$30.00	\$1,173.56
Burial - Cremation			\$595.00	\$77.35	\$30.00	\$702.35
Burial - Infant			\$60.00	\$7.80	\$30.00	\$97.80
Inurnment in Columbarium Niche			\$570.00	\$74.10	\$30.00	\$674.10
Each Additional Set of Cremains Placed in Same Location at Same time			\$120.00	\$15.60	\$30.00	\$165.60
Scattering of Ashes			\$565.00	\$73.45	\$30.00	\$668.45
OTHER CHARGES						
Winter Surcharge Thawing & Snow Removal			\$235.00	\$30.55		\$265.55
After-Hours Surcharge Saturdays/Arrivals After 4 PM			\$295.00	\$38.35		\$333.35
Transfer of Ownership and/or New Deed			\$55.00	\$7.15		\$62.15
Disinterment - Traditional			\$1,480.00	\$192.40		\$1,672.40
Disinterment - Cremation			\$625.00	\$81.25		\$706.25
No Vault Burials			\$650.00	\$84.50		\$734.50
Interment Cancellation - Burial - Traditional (if cancelled within 24 hours of service)			\$400.00	\$52.00		\$452.00
Interment Cancellation - Burial - Cremation (if cancelled within 24 hours of service)			\$150.00	\$19.50		\$169.50
CONTRIBUTION TO CARE & MAINTENANCE - MARKERS*						
Flat marker less than 173 square inches			\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Flat marker 173 square inches or more			\$100.00	\$13.00		\$113.00
Upright monument up to 4 feet in height or width			\$200.00	\$26.00		\$226.00
Upright monument more than 4 feet in height/width			\$400.00	\$52.00		\$452.00

* Fee set by Province

*When purchasing graves or niche in the columbarium, prices quoted are for the property only and do not include interment or inurnment charges.